City Council

Notice of Motion

Council Member Nomination for Appointment to the Crescent Town Club Inc. Board of Directors - by Councillor Janet Davis, seconded by Councillor Shelley Carroll

Recommendations

Councillor Janet Davis, seconded by Councillor Shelley Carroll, recommends that:

1. City Council nominate Councillor Janet Davis for appointment to the Crescent Town Club Inc. Board of Directors for a three-year term expiring at the Annual General Meeting in 2020.

Summary

The Crescent Town Community Centre is a non-City recreation centre that was established under a Borough of East York development agreement in 1971. The composition of the Board of Directors consists of eight individuals, two (2) of whom shall be elected from a list of nominees submitted by the City of Toronto.

The City Clerk has received a letter (April 27, 2017) from the Crescent Town Club Inc. advising that the Annual General Meeting for the Crescent Town Club Inc. has been called for June 22, 2017. The Crescent Town Club is requesting a City of Toronto nominee for its Board of Directors for consideration at this meeting. The other City appointee to the Board is Ms. Kathy Priestman. Ms. Priestman's term does not expire until June of 2018.

City Council should consider this Motion as soon as possible as the Crescent Town Club Inc. Annual General Meeting will be held before the next City Council meeting.

Background Information (City Council)

Member Motion MM29.10

^{*} Notice of this Motion has been given.

^{*} This Motion is subject to referral to the Striking Committee. A two-thirds vote is required to waive referral.

^{*} This Motion has been deemed urgent.